

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).307/2022

GURMEET SODHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.64618/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 308/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.64815/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 29-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Sr. Adv.*
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Anirudha Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Viren Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 16464 of 2021.

In the meanwhile, Petitioner shall not transfer, alienate, encumber or dispose of any of his assets or his legal rights or beneficial interest therein and the Resolution Professional shall not proceed with filing of the report.

**(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER**

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).307/2022

GURMEET SODHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.64618/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 308/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.64815/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 29-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Saumya Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 16464 of 2021.

In the meanwhile, Petitioner shall not transfer, alienate, encumber or dispose of any of his assets or his legal rights or beneficial interest therein and the Resolution Professional shall not proceed with filing of the report.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER